

ASA East Region Diving Club Champs 2013 - Part 2



Southend Leisure & Tennis Centre

Southend-on-Sea

05 October 2013

5.7.2.3

Detailed Results

Junior Girls / Senior Women - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jessica RILEY (1996) -- Southend Diving													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.0	43.20	43.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0		17.5	45.50	88.70	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		19.5	44.85	133.55	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	176.75	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	33.75	210.50	
2 Summer-Jasmine SWEENEY (1996) -- Southend Diving													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	44.00	44.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		16.5	33.00	77.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0		10.0	21.00	98.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	40.80	138.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.0	43.20	182.00	
3 Phoenix PAGE (1996) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5		17.0	37.40	37.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		14.5	34.80	72.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		13.5	31.05	103.25	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0		13.5	32.40	135.65	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	31.20	166.85	
4 Annie THOMAS (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	37.40	37.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	27.00	64.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	95.90	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		11.0	26.40	122.30	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.0	30.80	153.10	
5 Lucy HUGHES (1996) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	25.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		15.5	34.10	59.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	25.50	85.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		14.5	29.00	114.10	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	30.80	144.90	
6 Sophia LUNT (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.0	32.20	32.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.0	6.0	4.5		14.5	30.45	62.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	22.10	84.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.0	23.80	108.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0		14.0	30.80	139.35	
7 Alice TRENT (1995) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	25.60	25.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	24.65	50.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	25.00	75.25	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.0	25.50	100.75	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5		15.5	34.10	134.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Girls / Senior Women - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Katherine KERR (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	59.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	92.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	123.10	
9 Rebecca KIRBY (2000) -- Southend Diving													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	34.10	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	72.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	100.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	123.00	
10 Briar SNELLING (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #943110													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	28.00	28.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	59.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	93.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	119.90	
11 Emily SAUNDERS (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	31.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	58.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	88.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	116.65	
12 Danielle PLUMB (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	35.20	35.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	67.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	88.75	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	3.5			14.0	26.60	115.35	
13 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	54.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	89.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	112.60	
14 Leah BELL (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	59.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	78.20	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	106.70	
15 Millie LAND (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	43.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	67.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	100.65	
16 Amelie FAWCETT (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	44.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	72.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	97.75	
17 Sophie PYLE (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	48.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	73.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	96.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Girls / Senior Women - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
18 Ellie ROGERS (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	49.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	72.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	96.00	
19 Grace KOUSET (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	20.40	20.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	22.00	42.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	65.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	26.40	91.80	
20 Lucy WATSON (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	43.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	69.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			9.5	20.90	90.65	
21 Jasmine ROWLATT (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	50.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	4.5	3.0	2.5	2.0			8.5	14.45	65.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	90.60	
22 Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	19.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	44.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	62.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	87.20	
23 Hannah DEEPROSE (1999) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	45.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5			13.5	21.60	67.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	15.75	82.95	
24 Alicia OFFIN (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	43.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	61.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	80.00	

Junior Boys / Senior Men - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Oliver DINGLEY (1992) -- Southend Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	57.60	57.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			22.0	68.20	125.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	188.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	55.20	244.00	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	9.0	8.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			24.0	57.60	301.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			23.0	59.80	361.40	
2 Duran OMER (1997) -- Southend Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	55.90	106.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	153.10	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			19.0	45.60	198.70	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	57.20	255.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.5	46.50	302.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Boys / Senior Men - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Ben CARMAN (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	36.55	36.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	76.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	32.20	108.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	144.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	37.70	182.35	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist	1	2.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	37.70	220.05	
4 Alister MCCRAE (1996) -- Southend Diving													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	39.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	46.80	86.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.0	13.80	100.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	4.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	135.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	181.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	219.30	
5 Sebastian JAUNZENS (1996) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	39.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	70.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.5	15.75	86.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	2.5			13.5	33.75	120.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	44.20	164.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	34.10	198.45	
6 Ben PAGE (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	35.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	80.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	114.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	28.60	143.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist	1	2.6	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.5	19.50	162.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	193.15	
7 Daniel MURPHY (1998) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	53.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	35.20	88.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.0			10.5	21.00	109.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	143.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	184.20	
8 David WALL (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	32.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	24.65	57.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	80.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	3.0	5.0	5.5			13.5	32.40	112.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.0	4.0			13.0	31.20	143.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.5			10.5	24.15	167.90	
9 Henry BIGGS (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	24.15	54.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	93.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	132.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	158.50	
10 Tyler HUMPHREYS (2003) -- Southend Diving													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	32.55	32.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	39.60	72.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	106.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	126.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	156.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Boys / Senior Men - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Matthew RILEY (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5		11.0	25.30	25.30	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	25.20	50.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	33.60	84.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	116.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	156.10	
12 Conor LANE (1999) -- Southend Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	28.05	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	31.05	59.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	34.10	93.20	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5		10.0	21.00	114.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	34.65	148.85	
13 Connor VAN-DAL (2001) -- Southend Diving													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	30.00	30.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	26.40	56.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	24.00	80.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	115.05	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	33.00	148.05	
14 Sonny ROWLATT (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	51.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5		11.5	19.55	70.75	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	97.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	129.65	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.0		7.5	18.00	147.65	
15 Liam MORRELL-PHILLIPS (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		12.5	26.25	26.25	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	59.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	94.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	25.00	119.45	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	24.15	143.60	
16 Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	23.25	53.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	24.80	77.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	29.00	106.80	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	27.50	134.30	
17 Lewis IRONS (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0		15.5	24.80	24.80	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.5	5.5		15.5	32.55	57.35	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0		9.5	16.15	73.50	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5		11.0	26.40	99.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	132.90	
18 Oliver SIMPSON (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	23.80	23.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	25.00	48.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	31.90	80.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5		10.0	22.00	102.70	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	28.60	131.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Boys / Senior Men - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
19 Harrison MILLS (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		17.5	26.25	26.25	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	20.80	47.05	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	22.95	70.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	100.00	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	129.70	
20 Nathan ROWLATT (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5		15.0	24.00	24.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	31.90	55.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0		10.0	20.00	75.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		13.5	28.35	104.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0		10.5	25.20	129.45	
21 Kieran JOHNSON (1999) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	22.95	22.95	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	47.70	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		13.5	21.60	69.30	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	23.25	92.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	33.00	125.55	
22 Max LANO (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	25.50	25.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	23.20	48.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	28.00	76.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0		9.0	19.80	96.50	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5		12.5	27.50	124.00	
23 James CRIPPS (2000) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	25.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	26.00	51.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	1.5		6.0	12.60	64.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	28.60	92.70	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5		13.5	29.70	122.40	
24 Josh MCALLISTER (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	23.80	23.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.5	3.0		8.0	16.00	39.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	22.10	61.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.0	2.5	4.5		10.5	23.10	85.00	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.0	33.00	118.00	
25 Kieran JUDD (1999) -- Southend Diving													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	31.90	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	25.20	57.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.0	18.00	75.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		12.0	20.40	95.50	
301A	Reverse Dive	1	1.8	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	2.5		11.5	20.70	116.20	
26 Dariush LOTFI (2001) -- Southend Diving													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.5	2.5	2.0		9.0	19.80	19.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5		11.5	27.60	47.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5		11.5	23.00	70.40	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	21.25	91.65	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5		9.5	20.90	112.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Boys / Senior Men - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
27 Oliver COOK (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	19.50	19.50	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	22.50	42.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	22.40	64.40	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	24.80	89.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	2.5	2.0	2.0		7.5	16.50	105.70	
28 Gil SEGEV (1999) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.5		8.5	18.70	18.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	50.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.0	24.00	74.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5		14.0	23.80	98.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	98.40	1
29 Louie EAST (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	18.75	18.75	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	23.20	41.95	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0		11.0	17.60	59.55	
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0		12.0	15.60	75.15	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0		13.5	21.60	96.75	